504282531 03/21/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4329212

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			kecution Date
YU-TING CHENG					03/	20/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	DELTA	DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.				
Street Address:	NO. 31-	NO. 31-1 XINGBANG ROAD, GUISHAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE				
City:	TAOYU	TAOYUAN CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	33370	33370				
Property Type			Number			
Property Type Application Number:	2	29597920				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 8 N	(801)321- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 801-328-3 MMICHAE KIRTON M	4893 iil address first; if that is a s unsuccessful, it will be s 600 ELS@KMCLAW.COM //CCONKIE			vill be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; { h k k	(801)321 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 801-328-3 MMICHAE KIRTON M KEY BAN	4893 <i>il address first; if that is i</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 600 ELS@KMCLAW.COM //CCONKIE K TOWER	sent via		vill be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (provided; 8 M F 3	(801)321- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 801-328-3 MMICHAE KIRTON M KEY BAN 36 SOUTH	4893 iil address first; if that is a s unsuccessful, it will be s 600 ELS@KMCLAW.COM //CCONKIE	sent via		vill be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (provided; k k 3 3 5	(801)321- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 801-328-3 MMICHAE KIRTON N KEY BAN 36 SOUTH SALT LAH	4893 <i>iil address first; if that is is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 600 ELS@KMCLAW.COM MCCONKIE K TOWER H STATE STREET, SUITE	sent via		vill be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (provided; k k 3 3	(801)321- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 801-328-3 MMICHAE KIRTON N KEY BAN 36 SOUTH SALT LAH 152	4893 <i>iil address first; if that is i</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 600 ELS@KMCLAW.COM ACCONKIE K TOWER H STATE STREET, SUITE KE CITY, UTAH 84111	sent via		vill be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (provided; k k 3 3	(801)321- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 801-328-3 MMICHAE KIRTON N KEY BAN 36 SOUTH SALT LAN 152 EVA	4893 <i>iil address first; if that is i</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 600 ELS@KMCLAW.COM MCCONKIE K TOWER H STATE STREET, SUITE KE CITY, UTAH 84111 48.832	sent via		vill be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (provided; k k 3 3	(801)321- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>; if that is</i> 801-328-3 MMICHAE KIRTON M KEY BAN 36 SOUTH SALT LAM 152 EVA /Eva	4893 <i>iil address first; if that is a</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 600 ELS@KMCLAW.COM MCCONKIE K TOWER H STATE STREET, SUITE & CITY, UTAH 84111 48.832 AN R. WITT	sent via		will be sent

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LABEL

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on _____,

Application Number______.

I for which an application for a United States patent was executed even date herewith, and

Whereas, <u>DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.</u> of <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address are <u>No. 31-1 Xingbang Road, Guishan Industrial Zone,</u> <u>Taoyuan City 33370, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to to the said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Full Name	Signature	Date
First or Sole Inventor	Yu-Ting Cheng	Kuting Meng	2017/3/20
Joint inventor		9	

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

PATENT REEL: 041668 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 03/21/2017